

On a motion from Councilor Mike Barnes Members of Greenville County Council wish to honor and acknowledge

Wyatt Spearman

WHEREAS, Wyatt Spearman, a graduate of Blue Ridge High School, was an active member of the Blue Ridge Chapter of Future Farmers of America (FFA), having served four years as an officer; two years as a reporter and two years as chaplain; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Spearman enjoys all things outdoors; hunting, fishing, and especially farming. As a young man who appreciates time with his friends and family, Wyatt spends many hours cultivating his interests and is currently seeking a future in agriculture; and

WHEREAS, Wyatt is an active member of Washington Baptist Church in Greer, where he has participated in several mission trips to locations such as Kentucky, Virginia and the Philippines; sharing his love of Christ and making a difference in the lives of others; and

WHEREAS, being a recipient of the Daughters of the American Revolution Good Citizens' Award and an American Legion Boy's State representative, Wyatt was also awarded the 2021 South Carolina Future Farmers of America Extemporaneous Speaking Award.

NOW, THEREFORE, Greenville County Council does proudly acknowledge Wyatt Spearman's outstanding accomplishments, and does hereby proclaim January 18, 2022, to be "Wyatt Spearman Day" in Greenville County.

Signed this 18th day of January, 2022

Willis Meadows, Chairman Greenville County Council

